

Rock Springs Municipal Utility Water and Sewer Rates

Water Billed in Arrears

Rates Effective 7/1/2022

Sewer Billed in Advance

- RESIDENTIAL WATER AND SEWER RATES -

Minimum Water/Sewer: \$31.26

- RESIDENTIAL WATER -

Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot (minimum .06284 x 268cf, or meter size)

0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)	\$ 16.84
0.04038 per cf for 269-402 cf (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-402 cf max = \$16.23)	\$ 16.23
0.02839 per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)	

Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter	\$ 16.84	2" Meter	\$ 43.91
3/4" Meter	\$ 16.84	3" Meter	\$ 75.11
1" Meter	\$ 23.75	4" Meter	\$ 134.75
1-1/2" Meter	\$ 33.67	6" Meter	\$ 234.76

- RESIDENTIAL SEWER -

Rate	Minimum Sewer
.05382 per cubic foot	\$14.42

Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation

Average of the 3 lowest months of water usage from April 2021 Invoice to March 2022 Invoice*
**does not apply to new accounts*

- COMMERCIAL WATER AND SEWER RATES -

Minimum Water/Sewer: \$31.45

- COMMERCIAL WATER -

Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot (minimum .06353 x 268cf, or meter size)

0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)	\$ 17.03
0.04085 per cf for 269-402 cf (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-402 cf, max = \$16.42)	\$ 16.42
0.02971 per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)	

Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter	\$ 17.03	2" Meter	\$ 44.31
3/4" Meter	\$ 17.03	3" Meter	\$ 81.43
1" Meter	\$ 23.95	4" Meter	\$ 135.92
1-1/2" Meter	\$ 33.99	6" Meter	\$ 236.75

Monthly Private Fire Protection Service

Private Fire Hydrant		Private Fire Protection Service	
4"	\$ 19.89	≤ 4"	\$ 35.00
6"	\$ 26.99	6"	\$ 55.04
		8"	\$ 80.34

- COMMERCIAL SEWER -

Rate	Minimum Sewer
.05126 per cubic foot	\$14.42

Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation

Average of 12 months water usage from April 2021 Invoice to March 2022 Invoice*
**does not apply to new accounts*